USPTO

4/17/2012 1:00:13 PM PAGE 3/007 Fax Server

TO:MARK RICHMOND COMPANY:7101 N. RIDGEWAY

APR-14-2012 05:46 From:

To:15712730140 Page:1/6

To:15712730140

Page:2/6

۶a	GP	z	1	16

Oh(12No. 0551-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark O
1	FORM COVER SHEET
	NTS ONLY
1. Nome of conveying party(ies)	lease record the ettached documents or the new address(es) below.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: PowERAEck: U.C.
POWERDECHL, INC.	Name: <u>POWEROECAL</u> , <u>LC</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ves X 3. Nature of conveyance(Execution Date(s): /	
Execution Date(s) X 414 4/14/12	Street Address: 7101 N. REDGEWAY
Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: LINCOLNWOOD
Joint Research Agreement	State: ILLINOIS
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 60712
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/373,503	
x11515,505	
Additional numbers a	Illached? Tyes XNo
. Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: Mark Richmond	involved:I
M minimum	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 5 4/0.00
nternal Address:	
treet Address: 7101 N. REDGEWAY	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
WEEL AQUIESS: (101 14, ALDGEWAY	
IN: LINCOLNWOOD	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
and the second state of th	
Number: 847.675.0000	Deposit Account Number
ax Number <u>847.675.0001</u>	a a set of a
nail Address:	Authorized User Name
Signature: X L Repair	ling × mul 4/12/17
Nark Richmond Signature	- 10 Date / 1-21
Managing Member, PowerD Vice-President, PowerDECK	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;
Managing Priember, Powerd	ECAL LLC

P. \$40.00 29373503

FAX: 1.571 273 0440 PATENT

REEL: 028132 FRAME: 0464

700484842

APR-27-2012	203:24 From	:					To:1571	273014	0	Page:3/6
USP	то		4/17/2012	1:00:13	ΡM	PAGE	4/007	Fax	Server	
TO:MARK	RICHMOND	COMPANY :	7101 N. R	IDGEWAY						
APR^	-14-2012 05:46	5 From:					To: 1571273g	140	Pase:	2/5
	Pra	ctitioner's l	Docket No							
		1			, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	and the second second		PATEN	T	
			٨	For: ( For: ( For: (	2 U.S. 2 U.S. 2 U.S. 2 PCT	Application Provision Patent Application	al Application			
			ASSIC)	WENT OF T						

## GNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable

Δ

## ASSIGNOR;

inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

TOWERDECAL, INC.	
(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))	
7101 N. REDGEWAY	
LINCOLNWOOD, IUINO	Te / am
IL CORPORATION USA	<u></u>
Netionality	

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following) 04/15/2011

Recorded on

Ree! 026242

Frame ハウママ

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Invoe or	brint nam	ECAL		a.	
Address		RIDO	- CLANA	1	<b>1</b> 444

Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

APR-27-2012 03:24 Fro	om:	To:157127301			10 Page:4/6
USPTO	4/17/2012 1:00:13 PM	PAGE	5/007	Fax Se	rver
TO: MARK RICHMOND	COMPANY:7101 N. RIDGEWAY				
APR-14-2012 05:	47 From:		ĩo:15712730	140	Pase:3/6
	(complete one of the fo	(Owing)			
	A the entire right, title and interest	waa ya			
	an undivided becast (		04) <u>1</u> .		
fo	r the United States and its territorial possessions	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	(check the following box, if foreign rights ;	are also t	o be assiment		
L	Ly and in all foreign countries including and				
រក្ម .		ant in the	in		
		елгна	DESPLAY	DENTCE	
Nai	ne of inventor(s) <u>GEORGE O. PODD</u>			and a second second second	
(a (b (c) (d) (e)	<pre>(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d) which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even d. U.S. patent application executed on U.S. provisional application naming the abov invention. Express mail tabel no.: Mailed: To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordation signing below, hereby authorize and request m date and application number when they beck U.S. application no. 24 /_373, 503 filed on _04/15/2011 International applicitation no. PCT/ issued A change of address to which corresponder maintenance fees is being sent separately</pre>	ate herew e inventor f this assign ome know	(6) for the above soment, i. an AS r to insert below m.	SIGNOR the filing	
	(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is al	so beina	2\$Signed)		
(9)	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign co	untry, incl	uding the right t	o claim	
and, in	and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said in continuation, division, renewal, or substitute there or re-examination thereof.				

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention [18-3]-page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 028132 FRAME: 0466

,

USPTO

4/17/2012 1:00:13 PM PAGE

6/007 Fax Server

## COMPANY: 7101 N. RIDGEWAY TO: MARK RICHMOND

APR-14-2012 05:47 From:

To: 15712730140

Pase:4/6

ASSIGNOR further dovenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I'We have hereunto set hand and seal this Z day

of Date of sighing

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was

Date:X

Signat of ASSIGNOR(SI

Date:

Date:

Date:

(# ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)

MARK RICHMOND or print the hame of the above person ized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR) £ STAENT Title

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then It will only be prime facio evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if noterization is desired.

X. Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention [18-3]-page 3 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 028132 FRAME: 0467

APR-27-2012 03:25 From	n:		To:1571	273014	10 P	'a9e:6/6
USPTO	4/17/2012 1:00:13 PM	PAGE	7/007	Fax	Server	
TO:MARK RICHMOND	COMPANY:7101 N. RIDGEWAY					
APR-14-2012 05:4	7 From:		To:15712730	140	Pase:5/6	
	16-23					
			FOF	CM 16-4	\$	
	FORM 16-4					

Practitioner's Docket No.

PATENT

## NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this page is not required for assignment, and is only prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261.

USA Details of Country <u>× 7101 N. RIDSOUDY</u> <u>× LINCOLNUXOOD</u> TC. <u>× 60712</u> and place of signing of assignment

Before me this  $\chi_{13}$  day of  $\chi_{13}$  day of \chi\_{13} day of  $\chi_{13}$  day of \chi\_{13} day who X is are described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that

🕅 be

X his

u she u they executed the same of

her Ē their

own free will for the purpose therein expressed.



Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America

PATENT REEL: 028132 FRAME: 0468

**RECORDED: 04/13/2012**